Race Date
February 21, 2026

Place Name

1

julia klager

Place Name

1

Adriana Lopez

Place Name

1

Jaelah Hernandez

Place Name
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Reina Gonzales
Allison Trevino
Cassandra Gomez
Emily Luna
Banelopy Mora
Jade Hernandez
Maddelyn Maddox
Hazel Mierkey

Layla Rodriguez
INYAH MANSEVAIS
Kimia Khan

Krisha Dave

Alexi Hangad
TEAGAN BARDIN
Mikaela Mendez
GENEVIEVE TRAN
CELESTE LOPEZ
Elizabeth

AUBREY PIMENTEL
Maren Payne
Ellabell S. Dixon
NATALIE BUSHMAN
Sophia Agunos
SEALEY HARRIS
Karicia I. Gonzalez
Micaela Perez

Female 11 to 14

Place Name

[
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Leah Rodriguez
Yaretzi Gutierrez
OLIVE ROBINSON
Mayzie Bosquez
Victoria Guerra
Adalyn Buchanan
Kenzi Bolich

Adri Perez

5K

City
Corpus Christi

City
Corpus Christi

Female No Age Provided

City
Corpus Christi

Female 10 and Under

City

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

City

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Sinton

Corpus Christi
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Age
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Rise and Shine 2026
Age Group Results

Oall
7

O'all
23

172
174
176
182
188
189
192
194
206
218
219
229
235
249

152
200
211
244
247

Female OVERALL WINNERS Winners

Time
21:48.4

Female MASTERS WINNERS Winners

24:20.4
25:36.3
28:09.2
29:59.9
33:42.0
33:55.7
34:14.8
35:23.9
35:37.4
35:49.7
39:03.5
42:33.0
42:36.0
43:16.0
44:11.9
45:26.5
46:19.9
46:20.4
48:07.6
48:18.8
50:35.8
53:15.4
53:16.6
55:06.3
57:59.2
1:00:42.6

30:43.5
30:55.6
35:49.7
39:28.8
49:19.7
51:37.8
1:00:36.1
1:00:41.8

Female 15 to 19

Place Name

1

Destiny C. Sanchez

Female 20 to 29

Place Name
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SHEA DELANIE
Megan Garrett
ARISSA GARZA
Kori Valchar
Alexis Davis
Amber Meza
Rebecca Becerra

DANIELLA SEPULVEDA

Micaela Cosio
MADELEINE CRAIG
Aracely Guerrero
Brittany Alva

Bonnie Graham

Kay Spencer
KAMRYN MARTINEZ
AMELIA VILLARREAL
Gabriella Garcia

KIERSTEN RODRIGUEZ

Miranda Meza
Mariah Meza
Salma Alvaro
Madison Wise
ASHLEY PAYNE
ARIANNA NERI
MONICA VILORIA
Emily Cook

Alexis Espinoza

Female 30 to 39

Place Name
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Monica Garcia

Thalia Jungo

NELDY HERNANDEZ
Theresa Gomez

Abby Mitchell

Andrea Wilczynski
Ariel Barboza

Kelsey Garza

Delisa Villarreal
Nicole Bangerter
Jessica Schoener
Ashley Salinas
Ashlee Galvan

Elaina Miller

Jayma Goodman
Angela Martinez
JEANETTE DIAZ
REBECCA PIMENTEL
Elizabeth Soliz

Alissa Ramirez
VICTORIA TENNISON
Yvette Luna
MIRANDA ZUNIGA
Linda Bunch

City
Corpus Christi

City
Ingleside

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Portland

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Kingsville

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

City
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

g

15

B

29
27
28
26
27
26
21
21
25
23
24
27
27
27
24
27
25
21
29
27
23
26
28
24
28
26
26

g

34
37
38
35
37
36
33
35
37
32
36
33
36
34
33
39
34
34
30
30
31
37
30
39

164
167
169
179
191
198
225
226

253
263
264
266
267
268

146
148
149
165
180
193
196
197
201
207
221
237

21:515
25:49.2
26:27.2
28:32.6
28:58.2
32:38.1
33:11.6
33:56.1
35:37.3
37:40.5
38:04.2
38:20.8
41:04.3
41:36.6
42:11.4
44:23.6
47:31.1
48:59.9
54:50.7
54:50.8
55:47.9
1:02:13.6
1:07:37.1
1:.07:41.6
1:07:42.0
1:07:42.8
1:07:43.0

02/24/2026 12:47:25




Race Date
February 21, 2026

Female 30 to 39

Place Name

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Alexandra Mayfield
Ashley Baldwin

Jojo Perez

Simone McClaugherty
JoLynn Trevino

Kayla Garza

Jennifer Pena
Rebeca Reyes

Female 40 to 49

Place Name
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Liz Regan

Veronica McMahon
Ronika Moralez Moralez
Rachel Braver
Melissa White
PRISCILLA GUERRERO
Andrea Motzer
Celeste Gonzalez
ERIKA GONZALEZ
Danielle Kirkland
Maria Gallardo
ELIZABETH SOSA
Michelle Mitchell
Mary Winters

Carrie Burnett

Erin Lauscher
Omelys Chirino
LETICIA SANCHEZ
Carrie Mierkey
Bayly Montez

Leslie Cantu
Cassandra Herschbach
Tory Buchanan
Rosa Moya

Angela Ramon
Amanda Fonseca
JULIE CRAWFORD
Maryann Sandate
Yeyssy Martines
Dora Alaniz
Stephanie Barrera
Jacqueline Heath

Female 50 to 59

Place Name
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Sandra Flores
Selina Henke
Debbie Guevara
Megan Webb
Christine Sierra
Elizabeth Rodriguez
Kim Charba

Norma Rodriguez
Christi Penning
Anna Chavez

5K

City

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Robstown

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

City
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Odem

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Sinton

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

City

Portland
Mathis
Corpus Christi
Ingleside
Corpus Christi
Gregory
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
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43
41
45
41
46
48
45
44
40
42
48
49
45
a7
47
44
44
45
42
41
43
40
42
40
41
45
43
44
46
44
41
43

B

50
56
53
50
51
51
57
59
52
56

Rise and Shine 2026
Age Group Results

238
245
248
250
251
252
255
256

115
142
151
156
158
160
161
162
175
177
178
181
185
187
199
202
210
212
217
220
222
223
224

241
243
265

58:29.2
1:00:37.2
1:00:42.3
1:02:10.1
1:02:10.4
1:.02:11.6
1:02:52.7
1:02:53.6

27:49.8
30:14.5
31:45.8
31:46.0
33:53.6
35:33.0
38:29.4
39:27.1
40:03.7
40:15.9
40:36.2
40:37.5
40:38.5
43:41.5
44:14.5
44:21.2
45:18.4
45:46.3
46:12.3
49:18.5
49:51.3
51:28.1
51:41.2
52:59.0
53:50.9
54:13.8
54:38.9
54:45.6
57:05.5
1:00:00.2
1:00:35.7
1:07:42.0

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Kelly Dow-wright
Karen Leister

Ashley Payne
Yolanda Alvaro
MINIA CHADWICK
SANDRA FICENEC
JEANNIE MARQUEZ
Linda Munguia
Dolores Garcia

Place Name
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Maureen Rogers
Alessandra Garcia
Jeannie Cantu
Barbara Peitzmeier
Verlee White
TERESA TREVINO

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Odem

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Female 60 and Over

City

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Bloomfield
Corpus Christi

50
54
53
57
53
58
54
57
53

g

67
61
64
83
62
70

173
184
203
209
234
239
242
246
262

170
227
259

42:39.7
45:45.6
50:00.5
51:26.9
57:36.2
59:46.5
1:00:32.9
1:00:37.4
1:04:24.1

30:14.0
34:09.9
35:13.8
42:14.8
54:54.3
1:04:15.1

02/24/2026 12:47:26




Race Date
February 21, 2026

5K

Rise and Shine 2026
Age Group Results

Male OVERALL WINNERS Winners

Place Name
1 Damian Jungo

City
Corpus Christi

Age
15

Oall

Male MASTERS WINNERS Winners

Place Name
1 Michael Palkovics

City
Corpus Christi

Male No Age Provided

Place Name

1 Lee Salinas

2 IAN MING

3 Unknown Partic. 1368
4 Unknown Partic. 1486
5 Unknown Partic. 1370

City
Corpus Christi

Male 10 and Under

Place Name

1 Malu Mitchell
2 JEFFREY MARTINEZ
3 Jace Canto
4 Christian Villareal
5 Eleazar Perez
6 Liam Rodriguez
7 Bryson Arevalo
8 Ollen Cabrera
9 ETHAN CANTO
10 Jacob Requena
11 Adam Omran
12 Cameron Sherrer
13 Liam Gutierrez
14 JOHNY GARCIA
15 Hendrix Soliz
16 Jensen Perez
17 DANIEL LUNA
18 Myles Sherrer
19 Joseph Arguijo
20  Ashlyn Jamison
21 EMMETTE MARCHAND
22 John Canavacholo IlI
23 HENRY RUMLEY
24  Christopher Meza
25 Ysrael Barboza
26 Deon Luera
27  Siah Mitchell
28 Gordon Ward
29 CRISTIAN KAEL
30 XANDER BEHANDIS
31 Brady Jackson
32 Arian Khan
33 JULIAN HERNANDEZ
34 Charles Garcia
35 Joseph Coffin
36 Ethan Kirkland
37 LEVIN GONZALEZ
38 Mason Sanchez
39 Luke Walters

City
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
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41
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22
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45
48
50
55
57
63
64
74
84
85
86
87
99
110
119
123
125
131
133
134
145
153
154
155
157
186
213

40
41

Allan Pena
Abdiel Reyes

Male 11 to 14

Place Name
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Noah Martinez
Grayson Palkovics
Maddox Palkovics
RICKY MARTINEZ
Alexander Maldonado
ALLA GONZALES
JACOB RIVERA JR
Pedro Rodriguez Ill
Julian Garcia
Jayceon Ellis

Keith Bone

Ryan Rodriguez
Benjamin Roel
BENJAMIN PEREZ
Neythan Aguilera
Aron Agunos
Robert Perez
Daniel A. Sanchez

Male 15 to 19

Place Name

1

Jose Luis Hernandez

Male 20 to 29

Place Name
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Adrian Sala

Itai Spinoza

John Olivarez

Noah Campbell
ETHEN REYNOLDS

MITCHELL REYNOLDS

Glenn Clark
Nick Avalos

Male 30 to 39

Place Name
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ANGEL CRUZ
LUKE LAZARIN

Dylan Sr Clarke-Knaeble

David Graves

AJ Castro
Christopher Mitchell
Joshua Cardenas
John Canavacholo Jr.
Michael Montantez
Christopher Olivarez
BRADLEY MAPLES
Frank Miranda
Jeremy Quast
Randy Tijerina
Markp Pena

Cesar Trevino

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

City

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Mathis

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Victoria

City

Corpus Christi
San Marcos

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Robstown

B

14
13
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
13
11
11
12
12
11
12

g

17

B

23
22
23
26
26
26
26
27

B

31
37
35
34
36
37
30
35
37
33
33
32
38
30
31
35

254
257

o
D

mwr\)"

10
14
18
19
37
62
81
82
93
118
132
138
159
163
232

O'all
124

208
215
258
260

1:02:52.0
1:02:53.8

21:05.6
21:26.7
24:24.4
27:09.6
28:35.3
30:10.3
30:29.9
32:11.1
34:54.0
35:56.4
45:26.6
50:01.9
51:.07.4
52:16.3
1:03:07.7
1:04:18.4

02/24/2026 12:47:27




Race Date
February 21, 2026

Male 40 to 49

Place Name
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VICTOR MARTINEZ
Jacob Moseley
Nick Mierkey
Andre Bonelar
Mark Rodriguez
Anibal Guerra
Eric Martinez

Tim Payne

Raul Joslin

NICK FONSECA
Nestor Aguilera
NOEL ESQUIVEL
Michael Olivarez

Male 50 to 59

Place Name
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Scott Bullard
Rusty Jones
Rick Henke
OMAR LOPEZ
Freddie Brown
Robert Guerrero
JASON BOWIE

Place Name
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Todd Hunter
Randy White
JOHN A MADDEN
FELIX TREVINO

5K

City

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi

City

Portland
Corpus Christi
Mathis

Corpus Christi

Male 60 and Over

City

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi
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g

52
55
57
51
57
50
54

g

72
69
75
65

Rise and Shine 2026
Age Group Results

216

139
269

73
228
240
261

25:40.2
26:42.7
27:27.2
31:53.6
33:41.9
38:03.7
1:09:19.7

31:32.0
54:55.1
59:54.4
1:04:19.2

02/24/2026 12:47:27



Rise and Shine 2026

Race Date
February 21, 2026 Age Group Results
10K
Female OVERALL WINNERS Winners
Place Name City Age O4all Time
1 EGIE DEASIS 29 9 54:39.2
Female MASTERS WINNERS Winners
Place Name City Age OQall Time
1 Jade Wells Portland 40 11 57:31.6
Female 20 to 29
Place Name City Age O4all Time
1 Maly Rodriguez Corpus Christi 24 20 1:04:51.9
Female 30 to 39
Place Name City Age O4all Time
1 Leah Alley 30 10 57:08.6
2 Trisha Orta-SaldaA+a Kingsville 36 16 1:01:25.9
3 Kerri Perez Corpus Christi 37 19 1:.04:46.5
4 Gabriela Trevino Corpus Christi 33 23 1:07:50.7
5 Ellysse Gonzalez Corpus Christi 34 25 1:09:16.8
6 Sierra Zavala Portland 30 26 1:09:30.6
7  Mariah Mirabal Corpus Christi 30 32 1:21:38.3
Female 40 to 49
Place Name City Age O4all Time
1 Crystal Schoener 45 13  1:00:37.3
2 Mayra Aceves Corpus Christi 40 15 1:01:24.4
3 Katherine Axani Portland 48 21 1.05:25.7
Female 50 to 59
Place Name City Age O4all Time
1 Trica DeLaRosa Portland 53 33 1:27:07.1
Female 60 and Over
Place Name City Age O4all Time
1 Gloria Cavazos Corpus Christi 65 18 1:03:43.2
2 Ida Newman Corpus Christi 60 31 1:17:26.1

Results by V Fit Productions 5
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Race Date
February 21, 2026

10K

Rise and Shine 2026
Age Group Results

Male OVERALL WINNERS Winners

Place Name
1 Michael Devotta

City
Corpus Christi

Age
27

Oall

Male MASTERS WINNERS Winners

Place Name
1 Christopher Gonzales

Male 11 to 14

Place Name

1 Luca Burkett
2 Carson Thompson

Male 20 to 29

Place Name

1 LUIS CASTANEDA
2 JACOB RANGEL

Male 30 to 39

Place Name

Gregory Garcia
Mason Bangerter
Collin Thompson
Jaime Ovalle

Male 40 to 49

Place Name

Aaron Hughes
Jaime Fores
CESAR GARCIA
Timothy Johnson
Gerald Flores

Male 50 to 59

Place Name
1 Jeff Latham

[
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City
Corpus Christi

City
Corpus Christi
Portland

City

Beeville
Corpus Christi
Portland
Corpus Christi

City
Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi

City
Corpus Christi

Male 60 and Over

Place Name
1 Bill Cayard

City
Robstown
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Age
41

B

11
12

B

29
21

B

39
33
32
35

B

44
43
44
40
42

B

50

g

64

46:45.7
48:13.1
51:48.6
1:01:08.4
1:09:08.8

02/24/2026 12:47:27



